Maine law.
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1066 
CHAP. 135 

IN FAVOR OF RAYMOND BUTLER 

Town of Lyman, for aid to James Noonan and family 

RESOLVES, 1955 

653·74 

Milliken Memorial Hospital of Island Falls, for care of Otto Foster, 
Elizabeth Pelkey and Agnes Francis, Indians 245.17 

Moro Plantation, for assistance to George Ryder, pauper 532.57 

Town of Moscow, for aid to Jessie Pinkham, Mark Merrill and Perley 
Brown 177.53 

Town of Palmyra, for aid to Alvah Dunham 172.75 

City of Portland, for support of John Arthur Chase, no settlement in 
the State 3,090.64 

Town of Solon, for aid and supplies to Nellie Spaulding and Glendon 
Washburn, paupers 260.35 

Town of Springfield, for medical aid and supplies for James Moore 353.00 

Town of Steuben, for aid to Blake Barclay and family 1,846.12 

Town of Swan's Island, for aid and supplies furnished Everett Carter 
and family, paupers 1,594.88 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 154 

RESOL VE, in Favor of the Town of Bingham. 

Town of Bingham; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, ap­
propriated from the general fund of the state the sum of $222.62 to be paid to the 
town of Bingham for reimbursement of expenses incurred by the town of Bing­
ham for the use of the town of Bingham's fire equipment and personnel to com­
bat fires during the year 1953, in the township of Concord. 

Effective August 20, 1955 

Chapter 155 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Raymond Butler of New Gloucester. 

Raymond Butler; reimbursed. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, ap­
propriated from the general fund of the state the sum of $30.23 to be paid to Ray­
mond Butler of New Gloucester, as a full and final settlement of his claim against 
the State, for damage done to his truck by boys from the Pownal State School. 

Effective August 20, 1955 
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